Grand Staircase-Escalante Christmas Bird Count
Kane County, Utah - 2000 to 2005

Species 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
Canada Goose 11 77 70 0
Gadwall 10 2 1
American Wigeon 6 2 4 4
Mallard 371 185 167 503 103 94
Northern Shoveler 1 8

Northern Pintail 1 20

Chukar 0

Eared Grebe 1 3
Rock Pigeon 4

American Green-winged Teal 32 27 4

Canvasback 6 25

Redhead 5 168 2 28
Ring-necked Duck 12 6 3 3 115
Lesser Scaup 42 1 2
Bufflehead 7 4
Common Goldeneye 1
Hooded Merganser

Ruddy Duck

Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier

Sharp-shinned Hawk

Cooper's Hawk

Swainson's Hawk

Red-tailed Hawk 1
Ferruginous Hawk

Rough-legged Hawk

Golden Eagle

American Kestrel

Merlin 1
Prairie Falcon
American Coot 5 3 116 1
Killdeer

Rock Dove 22
Mourning Dove

Great Horned Owl

Red-naped Sapsucker

Downy Woodpecker 0
Hairy Woodpecker 2 2

Say's Phoebe 1

Loggerhead Shrike 1
Northern Shrike

Black-billed Magpie 24 27 22 69 18
Western Scrub-Jay 29 34 24 98 29
Clark's Nutcracker 0 5 2
American Crow 92 345 316
Common Raven 117 19 12 300 200
Horned Lark 4
Black-capped Chickadee 15 2
American Tree Sparrow

Vesper Sparrow 15

N O
N

GRNDWO—=MNNU W=
w
-
n
B NI VARG N
I
- 2 NO ©

worn oA

218

o
N
DN =W

—_
o1 = O

W= 0= =N—-0 0

- W N o1
Ul = = 4

—_



Species

Mountain Chickadee
Juniper Titmouse
Bushtit

Rock Wren

Canyon Wren

Bewick's Wren

Marsh Wren

Western Bluebird
Townsend's Solitaire
American Robin
European Starling
American Pipit

Cedar Waxwing
Spotted Towhee

Sage Sparrow

Song Sparrow
White-crowned Sparrow
Dark-eyed Junco
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Brewer's Blackbird
House Finch

Pine Siskin

Lesser Goldfinch
American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak
House Sparrow

Black Rosy-Finch

Blue Jay

Chipping Sparrow
Eurasian Collared-Dove
Green-tailed Towhee
Green-winged Teal
Lewis's Woodpecker
Mountain Bluebird
Northern Flicker
Northern Pygmy-Owl
owl sp.

Pinyon Jay

Pygmy Nuthatch
Red-breasted Nuthatch
Steller's Jay

Tundra Swan
White-breasted Nuthatch
Wild Turkey

Wilson's Snipe
Yellow-rumped Warbler

Grand Total

* Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.

2000

62

29
83

11
95
169
13

11
11

85
11

30

32

55
27

32

1,621

2001

14

210

12
63
129
94

20

40

1,166

2002
17
11
32

43
12
21
54

12
14
112

35
85

49

166

0

1,360

2003
32
23

8

-
- 00 = N =

67
55

99

2004
35
3

271
23

18
94

10
69

184

2

1,863 2,403

2005

212

52

281
322
108

27
23
152
15
157

76

98

2,484



