## **Grand Staircase-Escalante Christmas Bird Count**

Kane County, Utah - 2000 to 2005

Species	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
Canada Goose	11			77	70	0
Gadwall		_	10	2	á	1
American Wigeon	6	2	4	=	4	
Mallard	371	185	167	503	103	94
Northern Shoveler	1		8			
Northern Pintail	1		20		0	
Chukar					0	0
Eared Grebe				4	1	3
Rock Pigeon	20		07	4 4		
American Green-winged Teal Canvasback	32 6		27 25	4		
Redhead	O	5	168		2	28
Ring-necked Duck	12	5	6	3	35	115
Lesser Scaup	12	42	1	2	2	4
Bufflehead		42	7	۷	2	4
Common Goldeneye			,	1	4	6
Hooded Merganser				'	1	U
Ruddy Duck	1				3	49
Bald Eagle	3			1	2	0
Northern Harrier	5	2	0	•	2	7
Sharp-shinned Hawk	2	_	1		1	1
Cooper's Hawk	2	2	•	1	•	1
Swainson's Hawk	1	_		•		-
Red-tailed Hawk	10	3	1	2	3	4
Ferruginous Hawk	3	1	1	2	3	5
Rough-legged Hawk	2	-	-	_	1	2
Golden Eagle	4	5		4	7	5
American Kestrel	5	1	1	1	1	3
Merlin		1			1	
Prairie Falcon					1	
American Coot	5	3	116	1	7	218
Killdeer					2	
Rock Dove	22					
Mourning Dove						9
Great Horned Owl					0	0
Red-naped Sapsucker					1	1
Downy Woodpecker	0		1		5	2
Hairy Woodpecker			2	2		1
Say's Phoebe	1					1
Loggerhead Shrike				1		9
Northern Shrike						1
Black-billed Magpie	24	27	22	69	18	53
Western Scrub-Jay	29	34	24	98	29	25
Clark's Nutcracker	0		5	2		1
American Crow	92	_	_	345	316	1
Common Raven	117	19	12	300	200	31
Horned Lark		. =		4	_	15
Black-capped Chickadee		15			2	_
American Tree Sparrow						1
Vesper Sparrow					15	

Species	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005
Mountain Chickadee	8	4	17	32	35	3
Juniper Titmouse		14	11	23	3	1
Bushtit Rock Wren			32	8	4	86
				4	1 2	3
Canyon Wren Bewick's Wren	4		1	1 4	1	1 1
Marsh Wren	4		ı	1	ı	1
Western Bluebird	62		43	68	0	23
Townsend's Solitaire	62	8	43 12	11	9 7	23 10
American Robin	29	210	21	11	28	19
European Starling	83	7	54		387	212
American Pipit	03	,	34		307	212
Cedar Waxwing			19		48	52
Spotted Towhee	1	12	7		5	32
Sage Sparrow	ļ	12	,		6	
Song Sparrow	11	63	12		8	8
White-crowned Sparrow	95	129	14		93	281
Dark-eyed Junco	169	94	112		271	322
Red-winged Blackbird	103	34	112		23	108
Western Meadowlark	13	20			5	100
Brewer's Blackbird	10	20			3	27
House Finch	11	9				23
Pine Siskin	11	56	35		18	152
Lesser Goldfinch	• • •	00	00		10	15
American Goldfinch	85	111	85		94	157
Evening Grosbeak	11		1		10	.07
House Sparrow		6	49		69	76
Black Rosy-Finch	30					
Blue Jay					1	
Chipping Sparrow		2	1			
Eurasian Collared-Dove					12	23
Green-tailed Towhee					1	
Green-winged Teal	32					8
Lewis's Woodpecker					2	1
Mountain Bluebird	55	3	3	67	2	53
Northern Flicker	27	11	27	55	45	15
Northern Pygmy-Owl					1	1
owl sp.	0					
Pinyon Jay	82	40	166	99	176	1
Pygmy Nuthatch						1
Red-breasted Nuthatch					2	
Steller's Jay	1	3	2	1	6	1
Tundra Swan						0
White-breasted Nuthatch		1	7	6	1	
Wild Turkey	32	16		57	184	98
Wilson's Snipe				1		
Yellow-rumped Warbler			0		2	
Grand Total	1,621	1,166	1,360	1,863	2,403	2,484

<sup>\*</sup> Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.